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WEST OF ENGLAND LADIES KENNEL SOCIETY  
CHAMPIONSHIP DOG SHOW 

Sunday 30th April 2023 
 
Grp3, BOB and BCC Wilchrimane Frankly Darlin (Miss, Mrs & Mrs Siddle, Siddle & Medeiros) 
RBCC Twinhoe Crystal Vita (Mr C J Blair) 
DCC Stocksfell Chase The Ace (Mrs A J Wybergh) 
RDCC Teisgol Keep On Going via Penwest JW (Miss Westaway) 
PGrp2, BPIB Lundgarth Jubilee (Mrs S E Booth) 
BVIB Sh Ch Tenshilling Home Alone JW ShCM (Mrs C J O'Neill) 
 
VETERAN DOG (Entries: 1 Absentees: 0) 
1st Sh Ch Tenshilling Home Alone JW ShCM (Mrs C J O'Neill) 
 
MINOR PUPPY DOG (Entries: 6 Absentees: 0) 
1st Kanix Snapdragon at Fallowfield NAF TAF (Mrs C Lewis) 
2nd Sedgekirk Ever Been Had (Mr E E & Mrs G Whitham) 
3rd Hawkfield Witch Doctor (Ms W Gordon) 
4th Freebreeze On Location at Brackenstyle (Miss M Heaton) 
5th Millpoint Shropshire Lad (Mrs J M Harrison) 
 
PUPPY DOG (Entries: 2 Absentees: 0) 
1st Carofel Wings of Hope (Mrs A & Mrs L Matthews & Adams) 
2nd Flinthill Hot Mail (Miss L Keaney) 
 
JUNIOR DOG (Entries: 4 Absentees: 2) 
1st Tenshilling Jimmy Mack (Mrs J Webb) 
2nd Joneva Just Imagine (Miss G J & Mr N A Mennen & Sweeney) 
 
YEARLING DOG (Entries: 2 Absentees: 0) 
1st Chesterhope One Way Ticket (ai) (Imp Nzl) (Mrs S & Mr M Oddie) 
2nd Piasharn Garrick (Mrs Cj & Mr Kh Bush) 
 
NOVICE DOG (Entries: 4 Absentees: 0) 
1st Hawkfield Wickham (Miss C Pratt) 
2nd Braithwaite Pole Position in Fallowfield (Mrs C Lewis) 
3rd Kanix Sourdough TAF (Miss & Mrs A Hill) 
 
GRADUATE DOG (Entries: 7 Absentees: 1) 
1st Harvestslade Light of Peace (Mrs D & Mr N Preece & Gilding) 
2nd Tenshilling Here I Go Again (Mrs J Bowen-Brooks) 
3rd Collholme Balthasar (Mr D T & Mrs J A Collins) 
4th Hawkfield Wickham (Miss C Pratt) 
5th Joneva Just Imagine (Miss G J & Mr N A Mennen & Sweeney) 
 
POST GRADUATE DOG (Entries: 3 Absentees: 1) 
1st Sunhouse Banged to Rights (Mrs R M C & Miss R Martin) 
2nd Lowsmoor Crazy for You JW (Mrs A Lowe) 
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LIMIT DOG (Entries: 13 Absentees: 1) 
1st Stocksfell Chase The Ace (Mrs A J Wybergh) 
2nd Teisgol Keep On Going via Penwest JW (Miss Westaway) 
3rd Sharnphilly Vice Versa with Peteshe Sgwc (Miss A S K & Mr J Henshaw & Goodchild) 
4th Twinhoe Vittorio (Mr C J Blair) 
5th Tenshilling Biscuits JW (Mrs C J O'Neill) 
 
OPEN DOG (Entries: 3 Absentees: 0) 
1st Sh Ch Sharnphilly Boondoggle JW (Miss Oddie) 
2nd Wilchrimane Niffler (Mrs & Miss A Siddle) 
3rd Fydal Caprio at Salmonmist JW ShCM OSW ShCEx (Ms S R Philo) 
 
VETERAN BITCH (Entries: 7 Absentees: 1) 
1st Freebreeze Easy Virtue (Mrs M L Nelis) 
2nd Crookrise Diva by Luneville (Mr N J & Mrs K M Macmanus) 
3rd Lowsmoor Shiralee JW (Mrs A Lowe) 
4th Freebreeze Curtain Call (Mrs R Mason) 
5th Nightgold Blackavar VW (Ms A Brooksmith) 
 
MINOR PUPPY BITCH (Entries: 5 Absentees: 0) 
1st Freebreeze Special Effects (Mrs M L Nelis) 
2nd Millpoint Golden Pippin (Ms A Brooksmith) 
3rd Freebreeze Pixar at Prosperity (Miss T Cardiff) 
4th Millpoint Kiss Me Kate at Casdellda (Ms J Dunn) 
5th Millpoint Waggle Dance (Mr K & Miss A Masson & Glover) 
 
PUPPY BITCH (Entries: 8 Absentees: 2) 
1st Lundgarth Jubilee (Mrs S E Booth) 
2nd Millpoint Golden Pippin (Ms A Brooksmith) 
3rd Millpoint Kiss Me Kate at Casdellda (Ms J Dunn) 
4th Carofel If I Had Wings (C Guy) 
5th Vadkartya's Hen Harrier (Mrs P J Baines) 
 
JUNIOR BITCH (Entries: 9 Absentees: 4) 
1st Joneva Just A Kiss (Miss S & Mrs G Rossiter & Fewster) 
2nd Sharnphilly Sugarplum JW (Miss Oddie) 
3rd Tenshilling to Sir with Love JW (Mrs C J O'Neill) 
4th Joneva Azelia Banks (Dr K Bond) 
 
YEARLING BITCH (Entries: 5 Absentees: 2) 
1st Lundgarth Everest JW (Mrs S E Booth) 
2nd Piasharn Demelza (Mrs Cj & Mr Kh Bush) 
3rd Teisgol Snow Queen JW (Mr P, Mrs D & Mrs L Stilgoe & Fox) 
 
NOVICE BITCH (Entries: 5 Absentees: 2) 
1st Sharnphilly Gingerbread (Mrs N Klaiber) 
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GRADUATE BITCH (Entries: 10 Absentees: 1) 
1st Wilchrimane Frankly Darlin (Miss, Mrs & Mrs Siddle, Siddle & Medeiros) 
2nd Raigmore Candlelight (Mr J & Mrs P Tibbs) 
3rd Collholme Angelique (Mr D T & Mrs J A Collins) 
4th Hawkfield Scandalous (Mrs N Klaiber) 
5th Piasharn Demelza (Mrs C & Mr K Bush) 
 
POST GRADUATE BITCH (Entries: 9 Absentees: 1) 
1st Stocksfell Shockwave (Mrs B Wilkinson) 
2nd Sunhouse Partners in Crime (Mrs R M C & Miss R Martin) 
3rd Sharnphilly Tiktok to Riowood (Miss Oddie) 
4th Teisgol Heaven Sent JW (Mr P, Mrs D & Miss M Stilgoe & Oliver) 
5th Lowsmoor Half A Sixpence JW (Mrs A Lowe) 
 
LIMIT BITCH (Entries: 11 Absentees: 0) 
1st Twinhoe Crystal Vita (Mr C J Blair) 
2nd Morgan Van Freebreeze (Imp Nld) (Mrs R Mason) 
3rd Fowington Lar Ti Dar at Deadaway (Mrs J M Blowers) 
4th Raigmore Worth The Wait (Mr J & Mrs P Tibbs) 
5th Hawkfield Happy (Ms W Gordon) 
 
OPEN BITCH (Entries: 3 Absentees: 0) 
1st Sh Ch Chesterhope C'mon over to Carmandine (Imp Nzl) JW (Mrs M & Mrs C Gerrard & Bell) 
2nd Sh Ch Wilchrimane Frankel (ai) (Mrs & Miss A Siddle) 
3rd Sh Ch Tenshilling The Wanderer (Mrs J Webb) 
 
MRS COLETTE PERKINS - judge 
 


